C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 013332 0185 Rev. 02
Page 1 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
Holder of Certificate: IDEC CORPORATION
2-6-64 Nishimiyahara, Yodogawa-Ku
Osaka
532-0004 JAPAN

HE1G  -  L   2   1S   M   C   AB  -  1N  -  x  -  x   xxxxx
I        II   III   IV    V   VI   VII     VIII     IX    X      XI
I. Basic Model Designation:
HE1G: HE1G series
II. Operating Force:
Blank: Normal
L: Light
III. Number of Enable Switch Contacts:
2: 2 contacts
IV. Number of Monitor Switch Contacts *1:
0: Not provided
1: 1 contact (on / off / off)
1S: 1 contact (on / on / off)
2: 2 contacts (on / off / off)
2S: 2 contacts (on / on / off)
11S: 1 contact (on / off / off) and 1 contact (on / on / off)
21S: 2 contacts (on / off / off) and 1 contact (on / on / off)
12S: 1 contact (on / off / off) and 2 contacts (on / on / off)
22S: 2 contacts (on / off / off) and 2 contacts (on / on / off)
Note *1: When additional switch is mounted, configuration of monitor switch
is limited to “0”, “1” or “1S” in case of Screw terminal.
V. Applicable Conduit Size:
M: M20
VI. Connection Type of Terminal:
Blank: Screw terminal / Push-in terminal (Screwless terminal)
C: Connector
VII. Additional Switch:
Blank: Not provided
E: HA1E / XA1E series Emergency Stop switch is provided *2
B: AB6 series switch with momentary action is provided
AB: AB6 series switch with alternate action is provided
L: AL6 series Illuminated switch with momentary action is provided
AL: AL6 series Illuminated switch with alternate action is provided
P: AL6 series Pilot Light is provided
Note *2: When additional switch of “E” type is selected, Actuator color
is limited to “R”, and Guard color is limited to “Y” or guard is not applied.
HA1E / XA1E series has been  certified by TŪV SŪD as Emergency Stop Switches.
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 013332 0185 Rev. 02
Page 3 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
VIII. Rubber Boot Material and Color:
Blank: Silicon, Yellow
1Y: NBR/PVC polyblend, Yellow
B: Silicon, Black
1B: NBR/PVC polyblend, Black
N: Silicon, Gray
1N: NBR/PVC polyblend, Gray
IX. Actuator Color of Additional Switch:
Blank: Not provided
Y: Yellow
B: Black
N: Gray
R: Red
W: White
X. Guard Color of Additional Switch:
Blank: Not provided
Y: Yellow
B: Black
N: Gray
R: Red
W: White
XI. Additional Number(s) and/or Letter(s) (non-critical):
Manufacturer Control Number(s) and/or Letter(s)
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 013332 0185 Rev. 02
Page 4 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
HE2G  -  2   1S   H   E  -  1N  -  x  -  x   xxxxx
I         II   III    IV  V      VI     VII  VIII    IX
I. Basic Model Designation:
HE2G: HE2G series
HE2G-X: HE2G-X series
II. Number of Enable Switch Contacts:
2: 2 contacts
III. Number of Monitor Switch Contacts:
0: Not provided
1: 1 contact (on / off / off)
1S: 1 contact (on / on / off)
2: 2 contacts (on / off / off)
2S: 2 contacts (on / on / off)
11S: 1 contact (on / off / off) and 1 contact (on / on / off)
21S: 2 contacts (on / off / off) and 1 contact (on / on / off)
12S: 1 contact (on / off / off) and 2 contacts (on / on / off)
22S: 2 contacts (on / off / off) and 2 contacts (on / on / off)
IV. Connection Type of Terminal:
H: Solder terminal
C: Connector
V. Additional Emergency Stop Switch *3:
Blank: Not provided
E: Emergency Stop Switch, XA1E-BV3U02R
EH: Emergency Stop Switch, XA1E-BV3U02RH
EY: Emergency Stop Switch, XA1E-BV3U02Y
EN: Emergency Stop Switch, XA1E-BV3U02N
Note *3: XA1E series has been  certified by TŪV SŪD as Emergency Stop Switches.
VI. Rubber Boot Material and Color:
Blank: Silicon, Yellow
1Y: NBR/PVC polyblend, Yellow
B: Silicon, Black
1B: NBR/PVC polyblend, Black
N: Silicon, Gray
1N: NBR/PVC polyblend, Gray
VII. Additional Switch (Left side) or Additional Pilot Light (Top of Left side):
e.g.
Blank: Not provided
L: Momentary Pushbutton switch, AB6M-M2PLW
K: Key Selector switch, AS6M-2KT2PA
P: Pilot Light, UP9P-2498G for HE2G series, UP9P-98G for HE2G-X series
C E R T I F I C A T E
No. B 013332 0185 Rev. 02
Page 5 of 6
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH • Certification Body • Ridlerstraße 65 • 80339 Munich • Germany
VIII. Additional Switch (Right side) or Additional Pilot Light (Top of Right side):
e.g.
Blank: Not provided
L: Momentary Pushbutton switch, AB6M-M2PLW
K: Key Selector switch, AS6M-2KT2PA
P: Pilot Light, UP9P-2498G for HE2G series, UP9P-98G for HE2G-X series
IX. Additional Number(s) and/or Letter(s) (non-critical):
Manufacturer Control Number(s) and/or Letter(s)
Parameters: